
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  05/17/2023

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 NH 0018(157)438 6923

Lincoln $44,848,189.93

US18, Fm I29 E to Just W of the W Jct of SD11Location:

Grading, PCC Surfacing, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Replace Str RCBC (2 - 9'x5' Precast or CIP; 2 - 12'x5' CIP RCBC)Improvement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Reede Construction, Inc. $45,617,461.59

Michels Road and Stone Inc $47,035,010.69

T&R Contracting Inc $47,799,999.99

D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. $49,372,317.14

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $49,925,000.00

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 BRF 6545(00)21-2 08FA

Lawrence $2,831,609.45

1 E of Whitewood on the I90 Service Road over Whitewook Creek SN 41-214-100Location:

Structure (174' Continuous Concrete) & Approach GradingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC. $3,218,843.01

Grangaard Construction Inc $3,640,935.00

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 NH 0043(28) 06UX

Custer, Fall River $271,004.00

SD79 - 1.4 & 13 N of Jct with US18Location:

Pipe WorkImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc. $220,750.00

Hilt Construction,Inc. $234,459.25

Mainline Contracting Inc $246,932.00

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt05/17/2023 10:17:34AM Page 1 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #6a



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  05/17/2023

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 P 0015(93)175 07WH

Grant $252,042.70

SD15 - Str 0.7 N of the US12 Jct; US12 - Str 0.6 SW of the SD109 JctLocation:

High Friction Bridge Deck Polymer Chip SealImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $260,192.00

RAM Construction Services of Michigan, Inc. $278,301.34

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 P 000S(00)240 07DR

Regionwide $675,662.30

Various Locations in the Aberdeen RegionLocation:

County Pavement MarkingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Traffic Solutions Inc $677,153.80

Dakota Traffic Services, LLC $807,212.80

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 6 P 000S(00)286 07DT

Regionwide $1,646,533.55

Various Locations in the Mitchell RegionLocation:

County Pavement MarkingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Dakota Traffic Services, LLC $1,493,305.20

Traffic Solutions Inc $1,537,098.26

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 7 PH 8030(14) 04LA

Hand $1,825,714.90

Various County, City, & Township Roads in Hand CountyLocation:

Signing & DelineationImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Hamm Contracting, LLC $1,708,231.85

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt05/17/2023 10:17:34AM Page 2 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #6a



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

 1  6923 
NH 
0018(157)43
8 Lincoln

Grading, PCC 
Surfacing, Asphalt 
Concrete 
Surfacing & 
Replace Str RCBC 
(2 - 9'x5' Precast 
or CIP; 2 - 12'x5' 
CIP RCBC) 8.085

US18, Fm I29 E to 
Just W of the W 
Jct of SD11 08/01/2025 $44,848,189.93 $45,617,461.59 $769,271.66 1.7%

Reede Construction, 
Inc.    Aberdeen, SD SDDOT

 2  08FA 
BRF 
6545(00)21-2 Lawrence

Structure (174' 
Continuous 
Concrete) & 
Approach Grading 0.2

1 E of Whitewood 
on the I90 Service 
Road over 
Whitewook Creek 
SN 41-214-100


08/30/2024 $2,831,609.45 $3,218,843.01 $387,233.56 13.7%

HEAVY 
CONSTRUCTORS, 
INC.    RAPID CITY, SD SDDOT

 3  06UX 
NH 0043(28)

Custer, 
Fall River Pipe Work

SD79 - 1.4 & 13 N 
of Jct with US18 11/22/2024 $271,004.00 $220,750.00 -$50,254.00 -18.5%

Simon Contractors of 
South Dakota, Inc.    
Rapid City, SD SDDOT

 4  07WH, 
07WJ    P 
0015(93)175, 
NH 
0012(291)39
8 Grant

High Friction 
Bridge Deck 
Polymer Chip Seal

SD15 - Str 0.7 N of 
the US12 Jct; 
US12 - Str 0.6 SW 
of the SD109 Jct 10/11/2024 $252,042.70 $260,192.00 $8,149.30 3.2%

BX CIVIL & 
CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
Dell Rapids, SD SDDOT

 5  07DR, 
07X2    P 
000S(00)240, 
PH 
0010(170)

Regionwid
e

County Pavement 
Marking

Various Locations 
in the Aberdeen 
Region 10/23/2023 $675,662.30 $677,153.80 $1,491.50 0.2%

Traffic Solutions Inc 
Harrisburg, SD SDDOT

 6  07DT, 
07X3    P 
000S(00)286, 
PH 
0020(217)

Regionwid
e

County Pavement 
Marking

Various Locations 
in the Mitchell 
Region 10/23/2023 $1,646,533.55 $1,493,305.20 -$153,228.35 -9.3%

Dakota Traffic Services, 
LLC    Tea, SD SDDOT

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 05/17/2023 LETTING

Attachment #6a



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 05/17/2023 LETTING

   7  04LA    
PH 8030(14) Hand

Signing & 
Delineation

Various County, 
City, & Township 
Roads in Hand 
County 11/01/2024 $1,825,714.90 $1,708,231.85 -$117,483.05 -6.4%

Hamm Contracting, 
LLC    Marion, SD SDDOT

$52,350,756.83 $53,195,937.45 $845,180.62 1.6%

Attachment #6a


	ADP2229.tmp
	Sheet1




